

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: **WP(C) No. 2632/2024**

Caveat No. 1838/2024

Chaitna Raina & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S.N. Rathanpuri, Advocate.

v/s

**Government of J&K Th. Commissioner
Secretary to Govt., Home Deptt. & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for
Caveators.

**CORAM:HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
05.11.2024

Caveat No. 1838/2024

Caveat stands discharged.

WP(C) No. 2632/2024

Notice.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate on behalf of respondent Nos. 9, 10 & 18.

Issue notice to unserved respondents. Petitioners is at liberty to get the unserved respondents served through publication in a local newspaper having wide circulation in the area, where they reside, subject to deposit of publication fee before the Registry of this Court within one week.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is also directed to place on record the complete annexures alongwith documents, if any, placed on record before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Jammu Bench.

List again on **19.12.2024**.

Meanwhile, reply, if any.

It is also made clear that implementation of the judgment in question shall be subject to outcome of the writ petition.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
05.11.2024
Ram Krishan

