

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2632/2024

Chaitna Raina & Ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anishwer Chatterji Koul, Advocate vice  
Mr. S N Rathanpuri, Advocate

**Vs**

Government of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(19.12.2024)**

- 01.** List this matter before some other Bench on **26.12.2024** of which one of us  
(Sanjeev Kumar-J) is not a member.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
19.12.2024  
Vijay**