

S. No. 01

Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(through virtual mode from Srinagar)**

WP(C) No. 2632/2024

Chaitna Raina and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate with  
Ms. Sabiya, Advocate

**Vs.**

Government of J&K through Commissioner  
Secretary to Govt. Home Deptt. And Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

19.09.2025

None for the respondents.

Await appearance.

List on 15.10.2025.

Meanwhile, Registry to send a reminder for the record.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

19.09.2025

Shabroz