

S. No. 03

Suppl Cause List-2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**(Through Virtual Mode from Srinagar.)**

**WP(C) no. 2632/2024**

Chaitna Raina and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate with  
Ms. Fida Khursheed, Advocate

**Vs.**

Government of J&K through Commissioner  
Secy. to Govt. Home Deptt. and others ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**16.10.2025**

Due to non-availability of counsel for the respondents, matter could not  
be considered. Adjourned.

List on 06.11.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
16.10.2025  
"Imtiyaz"