

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2632/2024

**Chaitna Raina and others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.N. Rathanpuri, Advocate.

V/s

**Govt. of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

29.04.2026

The matter could not be considered today due to the non-availability  
of Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG.

Adjourned.

List on 12.05.2026.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

29.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS